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Charles A. Sink, President 
Gail W. Rector, Executive Director 

First Concert Eighty-second Annual Choral Union Series 

Lester McCoy, Conductor 

Complete Series 3297 

MARY CURTIS,VERNA 
Soprano 

STU ART ROSS at the plano 

THURSDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 6, 1960, AT 8:30 

HILL AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

PROGRAM 

Aria, "Ernani involami" from Ernani 

o del mio amato ben 
Se tu m'ami . 
Gia il sole dal Gange 

Sheherazade . 
Asie 
La Flute enchantee 
l'Indifferent 

Mit deinen blauen Augen } 
Heimkehr 
Wiegenlied 
Zueignung 

Tell Me, Oh Blue, Blue Sky 
Morning in Paris 
Sleep Now . 
Night. 

INTERMISSION 

VERDI 

DONAUDY 
PERGOLESI 

SCARLATTI 

RAVEL 

RICHARD STRAUSS 

VITTORIO GIANNINI 

JOHN DUKE 
SAMUEL BARBER 

ERNEST CHARLES 

Aria, "Pace, pace, mio Dio" from La Forza del destino 

Cetra Records 

VERDI 

The Steinway is the official piano of the University M1mcal Society 

A R S LON G A V I T A BREVIS 



1960 - UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY CONCERTS - 1961 

Eighty-second Annual Choral Union Series 

BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 
CHARLES MUNCH, Music Director 

V AN CLIBURN, Pianist . 
BRANKO KRSMANOVICH CHORUS OF YUGOSLAVIA 
ARTUR RUBINSTEIN, Pianist 
WARSAW PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA 

WITOLD ROWICKI, Music Director 
HENRYK SZERYNG, Violinist 
To be announced . 
DALLAS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

PAUL KLETZKI, Music Director 
TORONTO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

WALTER SUSSKIND, Music Director 

Saturday, October 29 

Wednesday, November 2 
(2:30) Sunday, November 6 

Monday, November 14 
Wednesday, January 18 

Tuesday, February 14 
Tuesday, February 28 

Friday, March 10 

Wednesday, March 15 

Tick ets: $3 .50---$3 .00-$2 .50---$2.00---$1.50 

Fifteenth Annual Extra Concert Series 

JEROME HINES, Bass 
VAN CLffiURN, Pianist 
ROBERT SHAW CHORALE AND ORCHESTRA 

ROBERT SHAW, Conductor 
ZINO FRANCESCATTI, Violinist 
CONCERTGEBOUW ORCHESTRA OF AMSTERDAM 

EUGEN JOCHUM, Conductor 

Monday, October 17 
Monday, October 31 

Thursday, January 12 

Tuesday, March 21 
Sunday, April 23 

Tickets: $3 .50---$3.00-$2 .50---$2.00---$1.50 

Special Concerts 

SOLISTI DI ZAGREB (Rackham Auditorium) Monday, November 7 
Tickets: $2.00 and $1.50---0n sale October 10 

MESSIAH (Hill Auditorium) (8 :30) Saturday, December 3 
(2:30) Sunday, December 4 

PHYLLIS CURTIN, Soprano DONALD BELL, Bass 
EVELYN BEAL, Contralto MARY MCCALL STUBBINS, Organist 
WALTER CARRINGER, Tenor LESTER McCoY, Conductor 

CHORAL UNION and MUSICAL SOCIETY ORCHESTRA 
Tickets: $1.00, 75c and SOc. On sale beginning October 10. 

BUDAPEST QUARTET (Rackham Auditorium) (2 :30) Sunday, March 26 
Tickets: $2 .00 and $1.50- on sale February 10. 

Chamber Music Festival 

VIENNA OCTET (3 concerts) February 17, 18, 19 
Season Tickets- $4.00 and $3.00, Single Concerts- $2.oo and $1.50. 

On sale November 10. 

For tickets or information address: 
University Musical Society, Burton Memorial Tower. 


